RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE WITH
REFERENCE TO PETITION OF HIDDEN
VALLEY BUILDERS, INC. FOR THE
ANNEXATION OF 48.083 ACRES OF
PROPERTY, LOCATED IN MALLARD
CREEK TOWNSHIP AND PROVIDING

CREEK TOWNSHIP, AND PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO CONSIDE THE ANNEXATION OF SAID PROPERTY.

WHEREAS there has been filed with the City Council of the City of
Charlotte a petition by Hidden Valley Builders, Inc. for the annexation
of certain property to the City of Charlotte therein described, requesting that a session of the City Council be called for the purpose
of considering the question of the annexation of said property; and

WHEREAS it is necessary that notice of such session of the City

Council be given as provided in Chapter 725, Section 1, of the 1947

Public Session Laws of the General Assembly of North Carolina;

IT IS:

RESOLVED that a session of the City Council of the City of Charlotte be called and held at 3 o'clock p.m. on the 8th day of January, 1962, when and where the City Council shall consider the annexation of certain property to the City of Charlotte, and pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 725, Section 1 of the 1947 Public Session Laws of the General Assembly of North Carolina, public notice of the calling and holding of said session of the City Council of the City of Charlotte be given by public notice by publication in The Charlotte News, a newspaper in Mecklenburg County, with a general circulation in the City of Charlotte, once a week for four consecutive weeks, and the City Clerk is authorized and directed to require said notice to be given.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 11th day of December, 1961, the reference having been made in Minute Book 41, at Page , and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 162.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk